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OFFICE OFFICER CONTACT INFORMATION 
PRESIDENT 2013 Rodolfo Simons, Jr. CIC 

rsimons@montefiore.org 
Montefiore Medical Center - North Division 
111 E 210th Street, Bronx, NY 10467 
Ph:  1-718-920-4562 / 4754; Fax: 1- 718-231-0128 

PRESIDENT- ELECT 2014 & PROGRAM 
COMMITTEE CHAIR 

Saungi McCalla RN MSN MPH CIC 
smccalla@wphospital.org 

White Plains Hospital Center 
Davis Avenue at East Post Rd., White Plains, NY 10601 
Ph  914-681-1148, Fax:  1-914-681-2969 

TREASURER 2013 Sarah Petrello RN CIC 
spetrello@nshs.edu 

Lenox Hill Hospital 
100 E 77 St., New York, NY 10021 
P:  1-212 434 3442;  Fax:  1-212 434 2574 

SECRETARY 2013 & 2014 Steven Bock RN CIC 
getclean@optonline.net 
steven.bock@nyumc.org 

NYU Langone Medical Center 
545 1st Ave., Greenberg Hall SC1-165, New York, NY  10016 
Ph:  1-212-263-5454, Fax:  1-212-263-0523, Cell:  516-238-0427 

   
PAST PRESIDENT 2012 Marianne Pavia BS MT(ASCP) CIC 

mpavia@stmaryskids.org 
St. Mary’s Hospital for Children 
29-01 216 St., Bayside, NY 11360 
Ph:  1-718-281-8532, Fax:  1-718-281-8970, Bpr:  1-917-298-6658 

DIRECTOR   2013-2014 Barbara Winter RN MSA CIC 
barbara.winter@mountsinai.org 
Barb217594@aol.com 

Mount Sinai Queens 
25-10 30th Avenue, LIC, Queens, NY 11102 
Ph:  1-718-267-4264, Fax:  1-718-267-0068, Cell:  1-917-881-9141 

DIRECTOR 2013 & 2014 Larry Colbert MA CIC 
larry.colbert@bellevue.nychhc.org 

Bellevue Hospital Center 
462 First Avenue, New York, NY 10016 
Ph:  1-212-562-5165, Bpr:  1-917-205-7282, Fax:  1-212-562-6530 

DIRECTOR 2012 & 2013 Jocelyn Cesareo RN BSN MN CIC 
jocelyn.cesareo@nychhc.org 

Coler-Goldwater Specialty Hospital 
1 Main Street  
F.D. Roosevelt Island, New York, NY 10044 
Ph: 212-848-6980, Fax: 212-848-6935 

DIRECTOR  2012 & 2013 Marisa M. Robles BSN RN 
marissa.robles@mountsinai.org 

Mount Sinai Queens 
25-10 30th Avenue, LIC, Queens, NY 11102 
Ph:  1-718-267-4264, Fax:  1-718-932-5950 

   
MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE CHAIR Barbara A. Smith BSN CIC MPA 

basmith@chpnet.org 
St. Luke's-Roosevelt Hosp Center 
Division of Infection Control & Epidemiology 
1111 Amsterdam Ave., Clark 728, New York, NY 10025 
Ph:  1-212-523-2105, Fax:  1-212- 523-3931 

NOMINATING COMMITTEE CHAIR Angela Gabasan RN MSN CIC 
agabasan@chpnet.org 

St. Luke's-Roosevelt Hosp Center 
1111 Amsterdam Ave., Clark 728, New York, NY 10025 
Ph:  1-212-523-4563, Fax:  1-212- 523-3931 

GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS George Allen PhD CIC CNOR 
george.allen@downstate.edu 

SUNY Downstate Medical Center 
450 Clarkson Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11203-2056 
Ph:  1-718-270-2344, Fax:  1-718-270-3870 

BYLAWS COMMITTEE CHAIR Jean-Marie Cannon RN BSN CIC 
jcannon@nyp.org 

New York Presbyterian Hospital – Weill Cornell Medical Center 
1320 York Ave., Apt 16X, New York, NY 10021-4858 
Ph:  1-212-746-1759, Fax:  1-212-746-8823 

RESOURCE/ORGANIZING COMMITTEE Marisa M. Robles BSN RN 
marissa.robles@mountsinai.org 

Mount Sinai Hospital of Queens 
25-10 30th Avenue, LIC, Queens, NY 11102 
Ph:  1-718-267-4264, Fax:  1-718-932-5950 

LONG TERM COMMITTEE CHAIR Marianne Pavia BS MT(ASCP) CIC 
mpavia@stmaryskids.org 

St. Mary’s Hospital for Children 
29-01 216 St., Bayside, NY 11360 
Ph:  1-718-281-8532, Fax:  1-718-281-8970, Bpr:  1-917-298-6658 

WEBMASTER Steven Bock RN CIC 
getclean@optonline.net 
steven.bock@nyumc.org 

NYU Langone Medical Center 
545 1st Ave., Greenberg Hall SC1-165, New York, NY  10016 
Ph:  1-212-263-5454, Fax:  1-212-263-0523 

SPECIAL PROJECTS CHAIR Robin Haag RNC MA 
haagr@nychhc.org 

Coney Island Hospital 
2601 Ocean Pkwy, Brooklyn, NY 11235 
Ph:  1-718-616-3106, Fax:  1-718-616-4698, cell:  917-566-7957 


